Hall-effect Position Sensors
with Sealed Housing
103SR Series
Datasheet
2 sensing.honeywell.com
Hall-effect Position Sensors with Sealed Housing
The 103SR Series Hall-effect position sensor assemblies are sealed in aluminum or stainless-steel
threaded housings and meet NEMA 3, 3R, 3S, 4, 4X (stainless-steel housing),12 and 13 requirements.

• Position sensing in hospital beds
Potential Applications
5sensing.honeywell.com
Catalog
Listing
Supply
Voltage
(Vdc)
Magnetic Characteristics [Gauss]* and Temperature °C [°F]
0 °C to 70 °C
[32 °F to 158 °F]
-40 °C to 100 °C
[-40 °F to 212 °F]
25 °C [77 °F]
Typical
103SR13A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-3 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-4 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-6 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-8 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-9 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-10 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-11 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-12 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-13 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-14 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR13A-16 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar 475 135 40 495 200 35 350 275 75
103SR14A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar - - - 160 5 8 85 58 27
103SR14A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Unipolar - - - 160 5 8 85 58 27
103SR17A-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 180 -180 80 205 -205 35 100 -100 200
103SR17A-2 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 180 -180 80 205 -205 35 100 -100 200
103SR18-1 4.5 V to 24 V 10 Sink 0.4 20 Latching 90 -90 40 120 -120 40 50 -50 100
Hall-effect Position Sensors with Sealed Housing
Catalog
Listing
Supply

Date code
3 x 6,01 mm ±0,76 mm
[3 x 0.24 in ±0.03 in]
3 x 152,4 mm ±7,62 mm
[3 x 6.0 in ±0.30 in]
25,4 mm ±1,02 mm
[1.0 in ±0.04 in]
3X 24 gauge conductor
wire leads (individual wires)
15/32-32 UNS-2A
2X hex nut
Sensing face
Sensitive area is located
1,27 mm [0.05 in] behind
the sensing face
Figure 19. 103SR19A-1
12 sensing.honeywell.com
103SR Series
OPERATING MODE
103SR13A-1, 103SR13A-2, 103SR13A-3, 103SR13A-4,